
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033558-2025 

Award

Drug and alcohol intelligence and surveillance systems

Liverpool City Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-033558
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-054f4c (view related notices)
Published 19 June 2025, 9:41am

Scope 

Reference

DN776629

Description

Liverpool City Council, Public Health currently commission JMU Services Ltd to develop
and

maintain a user-friendly web-based online digital tools / system to collect, validate,
analyse,

and report upon data covering five distinct areas:

(a) low level non-structured drug and alcohol interventions,

(b) criminal justice drug related interventions,

(c) drug and alcohol related deaths surveillance (DARD),

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033558-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033558-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-054f4c


Page 2 to 5

(d) non-fatal overdose system and system co-ordinator

(e) local drug intelligence system (LDIS) and drug testing early warning system

 

Contract 1. Drug and alcohol intelligence and surveillance
systems

Supplier

JMU SERVICES LIMITED

Contract value

£450,723.64 excluding VAT

£540,868.37 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

18 June 2025

Standstill period

End: 30 June 2025

8 working days



Page 3 to 5

Earliest date the contract will be signed

1 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 July 2025 to 31 March 2028

2 years, 9 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85148000 - Medical analysis services

Contract locations

UKD72 - Liverpool

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award



Page 4 to 5

Supplier 

JMU SERVICES LIMITED

Companies House: 02440084

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTNH-1541-BRBY

C/O Liverpool John Moores University Exchange Station

Liverpool

L2 2QP

United Kingdom

Email: kectops@ljmu.ac.uk

Website: http://www.ljmu.ac.uk

Region: UKD72 - Liverpool

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Drug and alcohol intelligence and surveillance systems

mailto:kectops@ljmu.ac.uk
http://www.ljmu.ac.uk


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

Liverpool City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRVY-7813-WLPG

Cunard Building

Liverpool

L3 1DS

United Kingdom

Email: commercialprocurement@liverpool.gov.uk

Website: https://www.liverpool.gov.uk

Region: UKD72 - Liverpool

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:commercialprocurement@liverpool.gov.uk
https://www.liverpool.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Drug and alcohol intelligence and surveillance systems
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	JMU SERVICES LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Liverpool City Council


		2025-08-21T10:11:35+0100
	TCPDF




